Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

 (bar)
(...)  Special
setting (bar) Setting type Code Symbol Drawing
A
1
10 ÷ 60 50 10 ÷ 60
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S01001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P01001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V01001
B
1
> 60 ÷ 180 150 65 ÷ 180
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S02001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P02001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V02001
C
1
> 180 ÷ 320 210 190 ÷ 320
(10 to 10)
Detachable closing CMPR04S03001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P03001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V03001
®
FPA
I
II
FPA** ** (...) 2 .. ** +*
2
A B 5
1
7 6
2H*
2TK
2C*
2TF
2DD**
2TE
2DC**
2TD
2DB**
2TC
2DA**
+*
+*
+*
+*
+*
2FA*
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 1/4
+*
A
2
7 6
B 5
1
2Z*
Sect. II - FPA Cavity 2
Cavity
Type
Features
Optional flow control valve (omit if not required)
Optional flow control valves
®
FPA
I
II
2 DA **
2 DB **
2 DC **

 (bar)
(...)  Special
setting (bar) Setting type Code Symbol Drawing
A
1
10 ÷ 60 50 10 ÷ 60
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S01001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P01001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V01001
B
1
> 60 ÷ 180 150 65 ÷ 180
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S02001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P02001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V02001
C
1
> 180 ÷ 320 210 190 ÷ 320
(10 to 10)
Detachable closing CMPR04S03001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P03001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V03001
®
FPC
I
II
FPC** ** (...) 2 .. ** +*
8 7 6 9
4
2
A B 5 C
3
1
2
2H*
2TK
2C*
2TF
2DD**
2DC**
2TD
2DB**
2TC
2DA**
+*
+*
+*
+*
+*
2FA*
A
2
8 7 6
9
4
3
B 5 C
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 1/4
+*
1

 (bar)
(...)  Special
setting (bar) Setting type Code Symbol Drawing
A
1
10 ÷ 60 50 10 ÷ 60
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S01001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P01001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V01001
B
1
> 60 ÷ 180 150 65 ÷ 180
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S02001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P02001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V02001
C
1
> 180 ÷ 320 210 190 ÷ 320
(10 to 10)
Detachable closing CMPR04S03001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P03001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V03001
®
FPL
II
FPL** ** (...) 2 .. **
2H*
2TK
2C*
2TF
2DD**
2DC**
2TD
2DB**
2TC
2DA**
2FA*
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 1/4
2TE
2Z*
A
2
8 7
4
3
B D C
1
1
7
4
8
3
CBDA
2
Sect. II - FPL Cavity 2
Cavity
Type
Features
®
FPL
II
2 DA **
2 DB **
2 DC **
2 DD **
2 C *
** Description Code (valve + connector) Symbol Drawing
AA Voltage 12 Vdc CRP0418NCASL003 + V86050002
AB Voltage 24 Vdc CRP0418NCASM003 + V86050002

 (bar)
(...)  Special
setting (bar) Setting type Code Symbol Drawing
A
1
10 ÷ 60 50 10 ÷ 60
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S01001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P01001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V01001
B
1
> 60 ÷ 180 150 65 ÷ 180
(5 to 5)
Detachable closing CMPR04S02001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P02001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V02001
C
1
> 180 ÷ 320 210 190 ÷ 320
(10 to 10)
Detachable closing CMPR04S03001
2 Non removable closing (1) CMPR04P03001
3 Handwheel CMPR04V03001
®
FPE
II
FPE** ** (...) 2 D(**) **
A
2
2
2
2
2
9
3
B C
1
D